had shown a slight surplus (£1,010) for 2015. This was particularly 
gratifying when seen against the pressure of reduced membership 
numbers.  

2015 membership levels were down on 2014 levels. For the 2015 
season the club had eleven (11) life members, fourteen (14) junior 
members and one hundred and seventy six (176) full members 
(adults/disabled).  

Total club membership therefore stood at a total of two hundred 
and one for 2015 (cf two hundred and seventeen in 2014). An 
additional 20 beat and complimentary season tickets were also 
issued to riparian owners as part of lease agreements.